



414, Shah Nahar (Worli) Industrial Estate,
B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Road,
Worli, Mumbai-400 018.
Phone : 6662 5602 Fax : 6662 5605
CIN : L65990MH1981PLC025770
www.elcidinvestments.com
vakilgroup@gmail.com

Date: 1st June, 2022

To,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 503681

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has published its standalone and consolidated Audited Financial results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended on 31st March 2022 in 'Business Standard' English newspaper and in 'Mumbai Lakhadeep' Marathi newspaper dated 1st June 2022.

Further, in pursuant to Regulation 30(4) read with schedule III(A) (12), please find the below enclosed copy of newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspaper.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For Elcid Investments Limited,


Mittal R. Gori

Mittal Gori
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Encl.: as above.

BHARAT AGRI FERT & REALTY LTD					
REGD OFFICE: HUBTOWN SOLARIS, 301, N.S.PHADKE MARG, ANDHERI-EAST, MUMBAI-400069 • CIN- L24100MH1985PLC038647					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2022 (Rs in lakhs)					
Particulars	Standalone Results				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31/3/2022 Audited	31/12/2021 Un-audited	31/3/2021 Audited	31/3/2022 Audited	31/3/2021 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	569.60	898.67	393.26	2638.46	2612.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(199.49)	245.67	(298.58)	57.00	(588.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional items)	(199.49)	245.67	(298.58)	57.00	(588.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(200.01)	245.02	(306.30)	50.78	(599.89)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(183.54)	245.02	(278.12)	67.25	(571.70)
Equity Share Capital	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a) Basic	(3.78)	4.64	(5.80)	0.96	(11.35)
b) Diluted	(3.78)	4.64	(5.80)	0.96	(11.35)
(Rs in lakhs)					
Particulars	Consolidated Results				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31/3/2022 Audited	31/12/2021 Un-audited	31/3/2021 Audited	31/3/2022 Audited	31/3/2021 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	569.60	898.67	393.26	2638.46	2612.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(199.49)	245.67	(308.60)	57.00	(588.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	(199.49)	245.67	(308.60)	57.00	(588.32)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(200.01)	245.02	(316.32)	50.78	(599.89)
Profit (Loss) after tax and share of profit (loss) of associate concerns	(200.01)	242.41	(298.70)	43.18	(594.32)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(183.55)	242.41	(270.51)	59.64	(566.13)
Equity Share Capital	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55	528.55
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
a) Basic	(3.78)	4.59	(5.65)	0.82	(11.24)
b) Diluted	(3.78)	4.59	(5.65)	0.82	(11.24)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com)					
1. The above audited results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022.					
2. The Company has made provision for Common Area Maintenance charges in December 2021 and same is reversed in March 2022. On the basis of signing of MOU with the societies at Shiv Sai Paradise, Thane on 21/04/2022, Common Area Maintenance charges income is finalized and considered in the books in March 2022. Hence, Other Income shows negative figure for the March 2022 quarter.					
3. The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever considered necessary.					
Place : Mumbai Date : 30/05/2022			For Bharat Agri Fert & Realty Ltd Yogendra D Patel Chairman & Mg.Director		



TILAKNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD. (TI)

CIN: L15420PN1933PLC133303

Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, Industrial Assurance Building, Churchgate, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 020

Registered Office : P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shirampur, Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 413 720

Email: investor@tilind.com; Website: www.tilind.com; Phone: +91 22 22831716/18;

Fax: +91 22 22046904

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

		(Rs in lacs)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2021 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	52,873.56	44,913.43	180,252.66	142,978.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,003.26	(923.11)	2,797.69	(3,857.88)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,324.77	(923.11)	4,119.20	(3,857.88)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,324.77	(902.32)	4,518.72	(3,840.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,311.27	(928.40)	4,479.34	(3,874.80)
6	Equity Share Capital			15,862.18	12,543.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)			(2,510.77)	(18,115.30)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)				
1)	Basic (In Rs.)	1.49	(0.72)	3.15	(3.07)
2)	Diluted (In Rs.)	1.44	(0.72)	3.08	(3.07)

Notes:

1

The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the Company's website (www.tilind.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

2

The audited financial results for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on May 30, 2022. The above results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures (unaudited) upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

4

Key Standalone Financial information is given below: (Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2021 Audited
Revenue from Operations(Inclusive of Excise Duty) and Other Income	52,887.69	44,922.72	180,165.46	143,006.42
Less:Excise duty	27,984.76	24,945.13	100,868.62	86,961.34
Revenue from Operations(Net) and Other Income	24,902.93	19,977.59	79,296.84	56,045.08
Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	641.88	(1,266.86)	2,507.33	(2,925.17)
Profit/(Loss) After Tax	641.88	(1,219.57)	2,907.02	(2,879.21)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	622.72	(1,232.16)	2,870.49	(2,902.37)

5

Statutory Auditors have modified their opinion on the audited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 as under: (i) The Holding Company has not carried out impairment assessment of one of the ENA plants as required by Ind AS 36 'Impairment of Assets' though there is an indication of impairment. (ii) PunjabExpo Breweries Private Limited ("PunjabExpo") wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, has incurred net loss during the quarter and due to accumulated losses, the net worth is negative. Despite adverse financial conditions, the Company has not recognised provision for impairment in equity investment of Rs. 2,680.40 lakhs and loans & advances given of Rs. 3,611.76 lakhs to Punjabexpo as required by Ind AS 36 'Impairment of assets'. (iii) The National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") has ordered for liquidation of Prag Distillery (P) Ltd ("Prag"), wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. However, the Company has not made impairment provision for equity investment of Rs. 1,543.35 lakhs in Prag as required by Ind AS 36 'Impairment of assets'. (iv) Prag has incurred capital expenditure of Rs. 10,021.69 lakhs as at Mar 31,2022 on expansion project ("the Project") grouped under the head capital work in progress. Work on the said project has been suspended and has not been completed since many years. Further the Building, Plant & Equipment of the Company has remained idle due to Plant shutdown. The Company has not tested the said project, building, plant and equipment ("Tangible assets") for impairment loss as per Ind AS 36 - Impairment of Assets. (v) Prag has unsecured overdue trade receivables of Rs 598.55 lakhs and deposits of Rs. 182.05 lakhs from Andhra Pradesh Beverage Corporation Ltd and unsecured advances given to suppliers of Rs. 210.99 lakhs which are long overdue and doubtful of recovery. The management has not considered any provision for allowance on doubtful trade receivables (expected credit loss), deposits and advances though it is long overdue.

6

The Board of Directors of Tilaknagar Industries Limited ("TI" or the Transferee Company") at their Board Meeting held on May 30, 2022, have inter alia, approved the Composite Scheme of Amalgamation ("the scheme") under Section 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules & regulations framed thereunder.

The Scheme, inter alia, provides for amalgamation by way of absorption and vesting of four wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Company, viz. (i) Kesarval Spring Distillers Private Limited ("KSDPL"); (ii) Mykingdom Ventures Private Limited ("MVPL"); (iii) Shirampur Grains Private Limited ("SGPL"); and (iv) Studd Projects Private Limited ("SPPL") [hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Transferor Companies" and individually referred to as the "Transferor Company"] with and into TI.

The "appointed date" as per the scheme is the 1st day of April, 2022 or such other date as may be approved by the Honourable National Company Law Tribunal(s), for the purposes of this Scheme. The Scheme as aforesaid shall be subject to necessary approvals by the Shareholders, Creditors, Jurisdictional Bench of National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") and such other statutory and regulatory approvals as may be required.


7

Subject to the approval of the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting, the Board recommended payment of Dividend of Rs. 0.10 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

By Order of the Board
For Tilaknagar Industries Ltd.

Sd/-
Amit Dehanukar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00305636

Place: Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2022



Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited

CIN No. : L99999MH1986PLC040559

Registered Office : POOJA HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR, CTS NO. 892-893, OPP. J. W. MARRIOTT HOTEL, JUHU TARA ROAD, JUHU, MUMBAI - 400049

Phone : 022-26121613/14, Fax : 022-26631275, Website : www.poojaentertainmentandfilms.in, Email : investor@poojaentertainmentandfilms.in

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Except Earning Per Share)

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	698.46	215.80	8.06	941.87	78.91	1,452.61	217.41	84.11	2,452.01	298.20
3.	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	25.09	1.32	(29.32)	29.60	(0.60)	43.98	(22.57)	13.79	290.18	65.83
5.	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	16.10	0.71	(25.84)	19.20	(4.36)	34.99	(23.18)	17.27	279.77	62.07
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16.10	0.71	(25.84)	19.20	(4.36)	40.27	(21.75)	17.07	291.87	56.36
8.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 10/- per share)	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32	453.32
9.	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	3,057.87	3,038.67	-	-	-	3,453.60	3,161.73
10.	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)										
	- Basic Rs.	0.36	0.02	(0.57)	0.42	(0.10)	0.77	(0.51)	0.38	6.17	1.37
	- Diluted Rs.	0.36	0.02	(0.57)	0.42	(0.10)	0.77	(0.51)	0.38	6.17	1.37
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.poojaentertainmentandfilms.in											
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May 2022											

For Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited

Deepshikha Deshmukh

Director

DIN: 02146210

Place : London

Dated : 30th May, 2022

RICO Made in India with Pride						
RICO AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. & Corp. Office: 38 KM Stone, Delhi-Jaipur Highway, Gurugram -122 001, Haryana (INDIA)						
Tel: 0124 2824000, Fax: 0124 2824200, email: cs@ricoauto.in						
Website: www.ricoauto.in, CIN: L34300HR1983PLC023187						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022 (Rs. in Crores)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022
		Audited		Audited		
1.	Revenue from Operations	440.63	417.76	1,603.08	513.39	1,859.77
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	15.08	14.57	39.79	15.08	44.13
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	14.81	12.83	34.31	14.81	37.98
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	10.10	9.31	22.85	8.72	23.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.59	13.67	26.66	9.41	27.77
6.	Equity Share Capital of Re.1/- each	13.53	13.53	13.53	13.53	13.53
7.	Earning Per Share (not annualised*)					
	- Basic (Rs.)	0.75*	0.69*	1.69	0.65*	1.75
	- Diluted (Rs.)	0.75*	0.69*	1.69	0.65*	1.75
NOTES:						
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.						
2. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Re. 0.40 (40%) per Equity Share of Re. 1/- each for the financial year 2021-22, subject to the approval of Shareholders.						
3. Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022 and 31st March, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.						
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.ricoauto.in.						
For RICO AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- Arvind Kapur Chairman, CEO & Managing Director DIN : 00096308						
Place: Gurugram Date : 30th May, 2022						
E-mail ID for redressal of investor complaint: cs@ricoauto.in						

ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770

Regd. Office:414,Shah Nahar (Worli) Industrial Estate, B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Rd, Worli,
Mumbai - 400 018. Tel. No.: 022-6662 5602, 6662 5604; Fax: 022-6662 5605
E-mail: vakilgroup@gmail.com website: www.elcidinvestments.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	185.96	584.06	8,792.70	7,297.52	292.85	643.82	13,477.78	10,773.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	119.52	552.60	8,506.05.	7,201.93	189.31	600.61	13,106.61	10,652.51.
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	119.52	552.60	8,506.05	7,201.93	189.31	600.61	13,106.61	10,652.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	140.22	426.44	6,480.55	5,488.66	255.51	408.03	10,003.88	8,104.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(68,029.22)	(56,608.48)	1,50,299.38	2,23,845.59	57,427.70	(81,392.39)	2,16,329.03	3,21,355.95
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves as at balance sheet date	-	-	8,58,745.49	7,08,416.54	-	-	12,32,860.64	10,16,502.04
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)	70.11	213.22	3,240.27	2,744.33	127.76	204.01	5,001.94	4,052.46

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the statement of Standalone and consolidated Financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing & other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the statement of Standalone & consolidated financial results are available on www.bseindia.com & www.elcidinvestments.com

**By Order of the Board of Directors
For ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

Sd/-

Varun Vakil

Director

DIN: 01880759

2. The Standalone & Consolidated Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st march 2022 have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audited financial results of the Company.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30th May, 2022

